### 192 APR 19 AH 11 25

60028

0/2

# Vol.mg 3 Page 8063

86-FL-3021-TM

-

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

Case No:

AMENDED

ORDER AND JUDGMENT

#### FOR DESCHUTES COUNTY

9 ST	ATE OF ORE	GON ,	ex.	rel.	김희가	111
BAI	KRAKA TONI	SE MO	COLU	IM a	nd	
3 NTC	OL MERRIE	ANDF	RESEN	and	AMAN	DA
KAY	( ANDRESEN	•				

Petitioner,

and 6

5

7

8

17

21

24

25

26

Page

JU 50.00

ANA LANE

CRAIG LEROY ANDRESEN,

#### Respondent.

THIS MATTER HAVING COME BEFORE THE COURT upon the Motion of 9 Petitioner for a Order of Default, and Respondent not having 10 appeared, an Order of Default having been granted on 11 1992, 12

The Court makes the following Finding of Fact: 13

1. Petitioner BARBARA LOUISE MCCOLLUM'S monthly gross income 14 is through ADC; Respondent CRAIG LEROY ANDRESEN'S gross monthly 15 income is unknown. 16

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED as follows:

Respondent is the father of JESSIE RAY ANDRESEN, born 1. 18 August 31, 1987, and an Order of Filiation is hereby entered 19 establishing Respondent as the father of said child. 20

Custody of the minor children of the parties, namely 2. NICOLE MARIE ANDRESEN, born July 19, 1983, AMANDA KAY ANDRESEN, 22 born January 11, 1986, and JESSIE RAY ANDRESEN, born August 31, 23 1987, is hereby awarded to Petitioner BARBARA LOUISE MCCOLLUM, subject to Respondent's rights of reasonable visitation upon three

1 - AMENDED ORDER AND JUDGMENT

Return: Barbara McCollum HC 61, Box 1221 La Pine, Or. 97739

(3) day notice to Petitioner BARBARA LOUISE MCCOLLUM. The parties are encouraged to work together for the benefit of the children and to nurture the relationship of the other parent with the children.

8064

Respondent CRAIG LEROY ANDRESEN is ordered to pay and 3. 3 Petitioner BARBARA LOUISE MCCOLLUM shall have judgment against A Respondent in the sum of \$150 per month per child for a total of 5 \$450 per month as Respondent's contribution toward the support of 6 the minor children of the parties, namely, NICOLE MARIE ANDRESEN, born July 19, 1983, AMANDA KAY ANDRESEN, born January 11, 1986, and JESSIE RAY ANDRESEN, born August 31, 1987, which support shall be paid on the first day of each month hereafter until each child 10 reaches the age of 18 years or becomes otherwise emancipated, but 11 which shall continue until each child reaches the age of 21 12 provided the child is a child attending school within the 13 definitions of ORS 107.108 (4), and which support shall be paid 14 through the Department of Human Resources, P.O. Box 14506, Salem, 15 OR 97310. 16

17

LAN

3505 2297 OREGON

- (503) 3 °.

PHON

1

9

#### NOTICE OF INCOME WITHHOLDING

The support order is enforceable by income withholding under 18 Section 4 of the Act. Withholding may occur whenever there are arrearages at least equal to the support payment for one month or 19 whenever the obligated parent requests such withholding. The District attorney or as appropriate the Support Enforcement 20 Division of the Department of Justice will assist you in securing such withholding. 21

As additional child support, Respondent is ordered to maintain 22 medical and dental insurance on the minor children of the parties provided such insurance is available to him at no additional cost through his place of employment.

2 - AMENDED ORDER AND JUDGMENT

Page

23

24

25

26

Petitioner BARBARA LOUISE MCCOLLUM is hereby awarded as 4. her sole and separate property free from any claim by Respondent the lots and the mobil home located in Klamath County, Oregon, described more particularly as follows:

Lot 15 and Lot 16, Block 3, TRACT 1060, SUN FOREST ESTATES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, together with the 1967 Buddy mobile home, license number X134586, title number 8329937911.

The parties are hereby ordered to execute any and all 7 5. documents necessary to effectuate the terms of this Order within 30 days of this Order and Judgment. If the documents are not executed 9 within that time period, this Order and Judgment shall be effective 10 to transfer title to both the real and personal property described 11 12 herein.

6. Each party is awarded the personal property in his or her 13 14 possession.

Each party is ordered to pay and hold the other party 15 7. harmless from the debts incurred by him or her after the date of 16 17 separation, January, 1987.

8. Respondent is hereby ordered to pay and Petitioner BARBARA 18 LOUISE MCCOLLUM is hereby awarded judgment against Respondent in 19 the sum of \$500 representing Petitioner's reasonable attorney fees 20 21 incurred herein.

3 - AMENDED ORDER AND JUDGMENT

Page

22 23

24

25

26

111

111

111

LANE

LIJNDA REED HI ATTORNEY AT 1 (503) 389-9505 22975 E (503) 389-9505 22975

**JNOH** 

1

9

3

4

5

6

8

\* \* \* \* MONEY JUDGMENT \* \* \* \* \* + \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* Judgment Creditor: Barbara Louise McCollum Judgment Creditor's Address: H. C. Box 1221 LaPine, OR 97739

8066

 $\mathbf{b}$ 

5 Linda Reed Haase Creditor's Attorney: 22975 Donna Lane 6 Bend, OR 97701

7 Judgment Debtor: Craig LeRoy Andresen

8 Judgment Debtor's Address: 201 North Walnut St. La Habra, CA 90631-4638 9

	Judgment	Amount	Descript	<u>ion</u>	<u>Interest</u>	Begin	Date
	\$450/mo		child su	FF	statutory	4/1/9	1
11	500.00		attorney	fees	statutory	n/a	

I, Linda Reed Haase, certify that the information contained in the money judgment summary accurately reflects the judgment in this 12 cause. Hard and the second of the contract

13 Dated: May 25 , 1992 1. 14 Submitted by: Linda Reed Haase 15 Dated this 3- day of in 1992. 16 17 18 Circuit Court Judge

AMENDED ORDER AND JUDGMENT

Page

25

26

EY AT LAW 222975 DONNA LANE 5 22975 DONNA LANE 5 2207 97701

OREGON 22 23

PHONE (503) 389-6 BEND 24

REED HAAS

19 20

21

1

9

3

4

### 3338

# 8066-A

-61

## - Harmond La Sta

> CERTIFIED TRUE COPY, OF THE ORIGINAL DATED THIS DAY OF T. IN CIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTS, DESCHUTES COUNTY, STATE OF OLEGON BY :

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Barbara McCollum \_\_\_\_\_\_ the \_\_\_\_\_ 19th\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ A.D., 19 93 at \_\_\_\_\_\_ or lit25 oclock \_\_\_\_ A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. \_\_M93 \_\_\_\_\_, of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Deeds \_\_\_\_\_ on Page \_\_\_\_\_ 8063 \_\_\_\_\_, of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Deeds \_\_\_\_\_ County Clerk By \_\_\_\_\_\_ Multiplication

FEE \$50.00